Borough of Deal AGENDA February 7, 2023

Conducted Remotely Only

Computer:

Phone:

https://zoom.us/j/94635937014 Meeting ID: 946 3593 7014 Password: 261984 Call #1-646-558-8656Meeting ID/PIN:946 3593 7014#Password:261984

- 1. Salute to Flag
- 2. Open Public Meeting Statement
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Approval of Meeting Minutes of January 3, 2023
- 5. Public Hearing & Adopt Ordinance 1262 Establish Cap Bank
- 6. Public Hearing & Adopt Ordinance 1263 Various Improv. to Streets & Drains
- 7. Introduction Ordinance 1264 Chapter V General Police Regulations
- 8. Resolution 23-22 Approve North Jersey Wastewater Co-op Membership
- 9. Resolution 23-23 Authorize Monmouth Mosquito Control Aerial Operations
- 10. Resolution 23-24 Award FY 2023 Road Improvement Bid
- 11. Resolution 23-25 Appoint Cassandra Achille Deputy Clerk
- 12. Resolution 23-26 Appoint Kevin Diaz Technical Assistant
- 13. Resolution 23-27 Appoint Deal Lake Commission Representative
- 14. Resolution 23-28 Approve Purchase Club Car Carryall 1500
- 15. Resolution 23-29 Approve Barber Surf Rake Refurbish
- 16. Resolution 23-30 Approve CDL Drug Testing
- 17. Resolution 23-31 Approve Audiometric Testing
- 18. Resolution 23-32 Approve State Fuel Contract 2023
- 19. Resolution 23-33 Approve Monmouth County Coop Road Salt Contract 2023
- 20. Resolution 23-34 Authorize Brighton Avenue Road Improvement Bid
- 21. Resolution 23-35 Reappoint Stephen Carasia Municipal Clerk

- 22. Monthly Reports
- 23. Correspondence
- 24. Unfinished Business
- 25. New Business
- 26. Reading of a Resolution to pay all bills approved by the Finance Committee
- 27. Public Comment
- 28. Resolution 23-36 Closed Session Contract Matter
- 29. Adjournment